

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 227

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

Page 7, lines 14 - 26:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 7, line 31, through page 8, line 1:

Delete "provided to Indian Health Service beneficiaries through the Indian Health Service and tribal health facilities"

Insert "for recipients of behavioral health services, as defined by the department by regulation"

Page 11, line 13:

Delete "sec. 12"

Insert "sec. 11"

Page 11, following line 27:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 17. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to read:

IMPLEMENT FEDERAL POLICY ON TRIBAL MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT.

(a) The Department of Health and Social Services shall collaborate with Alaska tribal health organizations and the United States Department of Health and Human Services to implement changes fully in federal policy that authorize 100 percent federal funding for services

provided to American Indian and Alaska Native individuals eligible for Medicaid.

(b) In this section, "Alaska tribal health organization" means an organization recognized by the United States Indian Health Service to provide health-related services."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 12, lines 6 - 7:

Delete "and the provisions of secs. 12(e), 12(f), 15, and 16"

Insert "the provisions of AS 47.07.036(e) and (f), added by sec. 11 of this Act, and the provisions of secs. 14 and 15"

Page 12, line 22:

Delete "sec. 16"

Insert "sec. 15"

Page 12, line 23:

Delete "sec. 18"

Insert "sec. 19"

Page 12, line 25:

Delete "sec. 16"

Insert "sec. 15"

Page 12, line 27:

Delete "Section 12(e) of this Act"

Insert "AS 47.07.036(e), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 12, line 29:

Delete "added by sec. 12(e) of this Act"

Insert "of AS 47.07.036(e), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 12, line 31:

Delete "Section 12(f) of this Act"

Insert "AS 47.07.036(f), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 13, line 2:

Delete "added by sec. 12(f) of this Act"

Insert "of AS 47.07.036(f), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 13, line 4:

Delete "Section 15"

Insert "Section 14"

Page 13, line 6:

Delete "sec. 15"

Insert "sec. 14"

Page 13, line 8:

Delete "sec. 16"

Insert "sec. 15"

Page 13, line 11:

Delete "sec. 12(e) of this Act"

Insert "AS 47.07.036(e), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 13, line 14:

Delete "sec. 12(f) of this Act"

Insert "AS 47.07.036(f), added by sec. 11 of this Act,"

Page 13, line 17:

Delete "sec. 15"

Insert "sec. 14"

1

2 Page 13, line 20:

3 Delete "17(a)"

4 Insert "16(a)"